[ ] Cerrillo    [ ] DePew    [ ] Gonzalez    [ ] Moralez    [ ] Salazar 

9.0​ COMMUNICATIONS 

9.1      Modernization update 

10.0​ PUPIL PERSONNEL 

NONE AT THIS TIME 

11.0​ PERSONNEL 
​  
​ NONE AT THIS TIME 

12.0​ WARRANTS 

12.1​ Payroll:​ $372,848.09 
Three hundred seventy-two thousand, eight hundred forty-eight dollars and nine  
cents. 

Cycles:​​ $286,780.25 
Two hundred eighty-six thousand, seven hundred eighty dollars and twenty-five  
cents. 

[ ] Cerrillo     ​  [ ]DePew  ​ [ ]Gonzalez​ [ ]Moralez       [ ]Salazar 

​  
13.0​ REPORT OF THE BOARD MEMBERS 

14.0​ REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 

●​ Winter program 
●​ Making Spirits Bright 2025